
 

 

 

 

ACCOMPANYING PERSONS PROGRAMME 

 

 

Thursday, 19 June 

 

18:20 – Departure from the Hotels to the Assembly of the Republic  

 

 

 

Friday, 20 June 

 

10:00 – Departure from the Hotels by bus 

 

10:15 – Gathering in São Pedro de Alcântara Belvedere. Exit of the bus to look at the 

view of Lisbon 

 

10:30 – Return to the bus  

 

10:35 – Exit in Largo de Camões 

Walk by Largo do Chiado, Largo do São Carlos and Largo do Carmo. Visit to the 

traditional commerce 

 

11:45 – Taking of the bus in Garrett Street in front of no. 90 and departure to the 

Museum of the Orient Foundation 

 

12:00 – Visit to the Museum of the Orient Foundation 

 

12:50 – Departure to the Restaurant Vela Latina 

 

13:00 – Lunch at the Restaurant Vela Latina  

 

14:30 – Departure from the Restaurant Vela Latina to Madre de Deus Church 

 

14:45 – Visit to Madre de Deus Church and the National Tile Museum 

 

15:30 – Departure to Parque das Nações 

 

15:45 – Arrival at Parque das Nações 

 

15:50 – Visit to the Oceanarium 

 

17:00 – Return to the Hotels 

 

20:10 – Departure from the Hotels to Jerónimos Monastery  

 



 

 

 

20:25 – Arrival to Jerónimos Monastery – entrance by the main door of the Church. 

Brief tour 

20:30 – Dinner hosted by the President of the Assembly of the Republic in the 

Cloisters. Aperitifs are served in the Friars’ Refectory  

• Moment of Fado  

 

23:00 – Return to the Hotels 

 

 

Saturday, 21 June 

 

Free Morning 

 

 

13:00 – Departure from the Conference Hotels to Queluz 

 

13:20 – Arrival to the National Palace of Queluz 

 

13:30 – National Palace of Queluz (Garden and Throne Hall) 

Lunch hosted by the President of the Assembly of the Republic to the participants in 

the Conference of Speakers of the European Union Parliaments and accompanying 

Persons  

 

15:00 – Show by the Portuguese School of Equestrian Art, in the Gardens of the 

National Palace of Queluz 

 

15:30 – Departure from the National Palace of Queluz to Sintra 

 

16:00 – Exit in Sintra Town Centre and short walk  

 

16:30 – Departure to Cabo da Roca, driving by Seteais Palace, Monserrate, Colares, 

Penedo, Pé da Serra and Azoia  

 

17:00 – Arrival to Roca Cape 

Delivery of Certificates – visit to the “most western point of Europe” 

Group photo 

 

17:20 – Departure to Cascais by Guincho 

Stop at Guincho Hotel 

 

18:00 – Arrival to Cascais 

Walk in Cascais 

 

18:45 – Departure to Lisbon 

Return to Lisbon by the Marginal Avenue 

 



 

 

 

19:30 – Arrival to Lisbon (Conference Hotels) 


